
 

T1.1 Tender Notice and Invitation to Tenders 
 
Invitation to tenders for: 
 

Tender Name Tender No. Last date of sale Tender Closure 

Re-advert panel of service 
providers for emergency motor 
mechanic for a period of 36 
months. 

NQULM29/2023-2024 at 
R165.00 at cashier’s 
office 
Also obtainable from 
eTender portal 

last day of sale of 
tender document 
is 01/08/2024 at 
15h30 

Thursday,08 
 August 2024 
At 12h00 

Re-advert panel of service 
providers for emergency electrical 
breakdown for a period of 36 
months. 

NQULM36/2023-2024 at 
R165.00 at cashier’s 
office 
Also obtainable from 
eTender portal 

last day of sale of 
tender document 
is 01/08/2024 at 
15h30 

Thursday,08 
 August 2024 
At 12h00 

Re-advert panel of service 
providers to supply, installation 
and maintenance of integrated 
telecommunication services for a 
period of 36 months. 

NQULM38/2023-2024 at 
R165.00 at cashier’s 
office 
Also obtainable from 
eTender portal 

last day of sale of 
tender document 
is 01/08/2024 at 
15h30 

Thursday,08 
 August 2024 
At 12h00 

Re-advert panel of service 
providers for supply and delivery 
of IT related software and 
hardware on as when required 
basis for a period of 36 months. 

NQULM39/2023-2024 at 
R165.00 at cashier’s 
office 
Also obtainable from 
eTender portal 

last day of sale of 
tender document 
is 01/08/2024 at 
15h30 

Thursday,08 
 August 2024 
At 12h00 

Re-advert panel professionals to 
provide financial support for a 
period of 36 months 

NQULM46/2023-2024 at 
R165.00 at cashier’s 
office 
Also obtainable from 
eTender portal 

last day of sale of 
tender document 
is 01/08/2024 at 
15h30 

Thursday,08 
 August 2024 
At 12h00 

Re-advert panel of service 
providers to hire plant for a period 
of 36 months  

NQULM47/2023-2024 at 
R165.00 at cashier’s 
office 
Also obtainable from 
eTender portal 

last day of sale of 
tender document 
is 01/08/2024 at 
15h30 

Thursday,08 
 August 2024 
At 12h00 

 
 
 
Tender documents may be collected during office hours (08h00 to 15h30 Mon – Thurs, Friday at 08h00 - 14h30 
at Nquthu Municipal offices, 83 / 11 Mdlalose Street, Nquthu, Cashiers office from Thursday, 25 July 2024. 
Each document will be issued upon payment of non-refundable amount, please refer to the table above. The 
Municipality does not accept cheques. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

  
Page 2 

 

Queries relating to the issue of the above-mentioned document may be addressed to: 
 

Contact Person Tel No Fax No Email 

Mr M.N Nkala 
NQULM36/2023-2024, 
NQULM29/2023-2024 & 
NQULM47/2023-2024 

034 271 6100 034 271 6111 directortech@nquthu.gov.za 

Mr M.V Ntshangase 
NQULM38/2023-2024 & 
NQULM39/2023-2024 

034 271 6100 034 271 6111 it@nquthu.gov.za 

Mr B.H Bhengu 
NQULM46/2023-2024 

034 271 6100 034 271 6111 cfo@nquthu.gov.za 

 
 
Tenders may only be submitted on the tender document that was issued. Requirements for sealing, addressing, 
delivery, openings and assessment are stated in the tender data.  Nquthu Municipality request all service 
providers to register in their database and CSD. 
  
The municipality is not obliged to accept the lowest or any bidder. Bidder will be adjudicated in terms 
of the Council’s Supply Chain Management Policy.    
  
CLOSING DATE AND SUBMISSION OF TENDERS: 
As per above table (see "tender closure"), at the offices of Nquthu Municipality at 12:00. No late tenders will be 
accepted. Tenders should be clearly marked on their envelopes with the name of tender and tender number.  
 
……………………………… 
Mr. MB Jiyane 
Municipal Manager 
 


